SUPRC lowa Democratic Presidential Caucus-Goers

IOWA JANUARY FINAL

Region:
(N=500) n %
Central/Polk 126 25.20
Northeast 131 26.20
Southeast 137 27.40
Southwest 52 10.40
Northwest 54 10.80
Hello, my name is and | am conducting a survey for Suffolk University and | would like to get your

opinions on some questions about the upcoming Democratic caucus in lowa. Would you be willing to spend five
minutes answering some brief questions? (quota)

A. Are you a resident of lowa? {IF YES, PROCEED. IF NO/ UNDECIDED, TERMINATE}
0,

(N=500) n Yo
Yes 500 100.00
1. Gender
(N=500) n %
Male 215 43.00
Female 285 57.00
2. Thinking about the Democratic Caucus for President coming up in less than two weeks, how likely are you

to attend the Democratic caucus in your area — are you very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, or not at
all likely to attend the 2020 Democratic Caucus for President? {TERMINATE NOT VERY LIKELY, NOT AT
ALL LIKELY, UNDECIDED, REFUSED}

(N=500) n %
Very likely 400 80.00
Somewhat likely 100 20.00
3. Are you currently enrolled as a Democrat, Republican, No party/Independent, or are you not registered
yet?
(N=500) n %
Democrat 427 85.40
Republican 15 3.00
No party/Independent 56 11.20
Not registered yet 1 0.20
Refused 1 0.20
{FOR 3.2 - 3.5}
4. Just to be clear, although you are {insert party status}, you intend to vote in the Democratic Presidential
Caucus in less than two weeks?
(N=73) n %
Yes 73 100.00
5. What is your age category?
(N=500) n %
18-25 Years 43 8.60
26-35 Years 77 15.40
36-45 Years 72 14.40
46-55 Years 81 16.20
56-65 Years 91 18.20
66-75 Years 76 15.20
Over 75 Years 47 9.40
Refused 13 2.60
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6. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
(N=500) n %
White/Caucasian 438 87.60
Black/African-American 29 5.80
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 0.20
Asian 8 1.60
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 2 0.40
Hispanic/Latino 15 3.00
Other 3 0.60
Refused 4 0.80

7. I’'m going to read you a list of some Democratic candidates for president. Please tell me who you would

vote for or lean toward at this point. If you know who you would vote for, feel free to stop me at any time.

{RANDOMIZE}

(N=500) n %
Michael Bennet 0 0.00
Joe Biden 127 25.40
Pete Buttigieg 88 17.60
John Delaney 0 0.00
Tulsi Gabbard 4 0.80
Amy Klobuchar 28 5.60
Deval Patrick 1 0.20
Bernie Sanders 93 18.60
Tom Steyer 11 2.20
Elizabeth Warren 66 13.20
Andrew Yang 15 3.00
Other/Please specify 2 0.40
Don’t know/Refused 65 13.00

{FOR7.1-7.12}

8. Thinking about your first choice, is your mind firmly made up, or do you think you might change your mind

before the caucus?

(N=435) n %
Mind made up 230 52.87
Might change mind before caucuses 196 45.06
Undecided 9 2.07
Refused 0 0.00

{FOR Q7 ALL RESPONSES EXCEPT 7.2,7.3,7.6, 7.8, 7.10}

9. If the only viable candidates in your caucus site were the following five people, who would you caucus for?

{RANDOMIZE}

(N=98) n %
Joe Biden 9 9.18
Pete Buttigieg 4 4.08
Amy Klobuchar 2 2.04
Bernie Sanders 5 5.10
Elizabeth Warren 4 4.08
Undecided 74 75.51

{FOR 7.1 —7.12 ONLY}

10. Thinking about your first choice, if the Democratic party doesn’t nominate {INSERT}, who will you vote for

in the general election - will you vote for the eventual Democratic nominee, President Trump, a third party

candidate, or will you skip voting in November?

(N=435) n

Democratic nominee 361
President Trump 24
Third Party Candidate 13
Skip voting in November 11
Undecided 25
Refused 1
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11. Of the following seven issues, which is the most important issue to you? {RANDOMIZE}
(N=500) n %
Jobs/unemployment 28 5.60
Healthcare 105 21.00
Climate change 59 11.80
Education 34 6.80
Income inequality 37 7.40
Foreign policy 18 3.60
Defeating Donald Trump 195 39.00
Other/Please specify 8 1.60
Don’t know/Refused 16 3.20

12. Have you watched any of the impeachment trial being held in the U.S. Senate — yes or no?
(N=500) n %

Yes 326 65.20
No 169 33.80
Undecided 4 0.80
Refused 1 0.20

13. Do you believe the Senate will vote to convict President Trump and remove him from office — yes or no?
(N=500) n %

Yes 65 13.00
No 383 76.60
Undecided 51 10.20
Refused 1 0.20

14. Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion? (ROTATE)
(N=500) n %
The impeachment trial is important even if President

Trump is acquitted 356 71.20
The impeachment trial is a waste of time because
President Trump will probably be acquitted ---------- 111 22.20
Undecided 31 6.20
Refused 2 0.40
15. Do the impeachment proceedings make you more likely or less likely to vote in the caucus, or does it make

no difference?

(N=500) n %

More likely 113 22.60

Less likely 20 4.00

No difference 357 71.40

Undecided 8 1.60

Refused 2 0.40

16. Four Senators — Michael Bennet, Bernie Sanders, Elizabeth Warren, and Amy Klobuchar cannot personally

campaign in lowa for the Democratic nomination during the Senate trial. How will this affect your support?
(ROTATE)

(N=500) n %

It won’t affect my vote 441 88.20

| expect candidates to be in lowa to earn my vote ------- 26 5.20

Undecided 30 6.00

Refused 3 0.60

17. In your gut, do you think Donald Trump will be reelected — yes or no?

(N=500) n %

Yes 155 31.00
No 284 56.80
Undecided 58 11.60
Refused 3 0.60
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How would you describe your own political viewpoint — very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very
conservative? {ROTATE 1-5 ASCENDING TO DESCENDING}

(N=500) n

Very liberal 79
Liberal 166
Moderate 170
Conservative 49
Very conservative 19
Other (Specify) 3
Don’t know 14

%
15.80
33.20
34.00

9.80

3.80

0.60

2.80

These final two questions will help us classify your answers with others taking the survey.

19.

20.

Field 1/23 — 1/26

Has anyone in your household ever served in the U.S. military?

(N=500) n

Yes 169
No 329
Undecided 0
Refused 2

Does anyone in your household belong to a labor union?

(N=500) n

Yes 101
No 394
Undecided 3
Refused 2

%
33.80
65.80

0.00

0.40

%
20.20
78.80

0.60

0.40

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]
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